
 

REQUEST FOR REMOVAL FORM 
 

Pursuant to TCA 2-2-106 (a) (1), I __________________________________ am  
                                                                                                                                                                                                           Print Name As Registered to Vote 
 

requesting  the Wilson County Election Commission to remove me from the voter  
 
 

rolls because I am or have moved out of Wilson County.  
 

           X  _________________________________ 
                                 Signature of Voter 
 
 

          X ___________________________________________ 

                                   Signature of Closing Agent 
 

 
Your registration does not transfer to other counties in Tennessee.  A voter must register in 
their new county by submitting a voter registration application to their local county election 
commission office.  The voter may either go in person to the local county election commission 
office or mail the application to their local county election commission office.  
 
All registration deadlines apply to new applications, therefore, the voter must register no later 
than thirty (30) days before the election.  If the voter submits the application by mail, the 
voter must vote in person at the first election.  These rules apply even if you have been 
registered and voted in another county in Tennessee.   
 
Remember registrations do not transfer from county to county and if the above requirements 
are not met the voter will not be allowed to vote in that election. To maintain your ability to 
vote, it is important to register to vote in the new county or state that you move to. 
 

      

                

R 

http://www.tn.gov/sos/election/forms/ss-3010.pdf
http://tnsos.org/elections/election_commissions.php
http://tnsos.org/elections/election_commissions.php

